Rule 2 46

(@) Insent full name{s) and
address(es) of the
adr ator(s)

Form 2.23B
Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of result of meeting of
creditors

2.23B

Name of Company Company number

Saville Tractors Limited 00376443

In the Court case number

High Court of Justice 6561 of 2006
Chancery Division
Companies Court

[full name of court)

We (a) _C K Rayment and S Bannon of BDO Stoy Hayward LLP, 125 Colmore Row,
Birmingham, B3 38D

*Delete as applicable

(b) Insert detauls of place of
meeting

{c) Insert details of meetmg

*Delete as applicable

(d) Give detarls of the
modifications (1f any)

{e) Insert ime and date of
adjoumned meeting

(£) Detatls of other resotutions
passed

hereby report that a meeting / an-adjourred-freeting of the creditors of the above company
was held by correspondence

On (c) _19 October 2007 at which

*1 Prepesals{ revised proposals were approved

Modifications made to the proposals are as follows

(d) _None

*3 Thepropesals-wererejected
*4 The-meeting-was-adjourned-toe)
*5 Otherresolutions—H

TUESDAY

i

COMPANIES HOUSE




Form 2 23B continued
The revised date for automatic end to administration 1s 13 March 2008

*Delete as apphicable A creditors’ committee * was / was not formed

Signed gl “

(If signing on behalf of appointor indicate capacity -
e g director/soliator)

Dated 25 October 2007

*Delete asapplicable A copy of the *erwnal prepesals-fmodified-proposals/ revised proposals 1s attached for those

who did not receive such documents prior to the meeting

Contact details

BDO Stoy Hayward LLP, 125 Colmore Row, Bimingham,

You do not have to give any contact information n
the box opposite but 1f you do, it will help Companies

House to contact you if there 15 a query on the form B3 35D

The contact informanon that you give wilt be visible Our Ref SAV001/SR/ADMS41/C9

to searchers of the public record Tel 0121 352 6200
DX Number DX Exchange

s have completed ad signed this form please send ¢ to the Registrar of Compantes at

mes House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 CardT

30/10/2007
COMPANIES Hoysg

AB2
353




In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division No 6561 of 2006
Chancery Division
Companies Court

In the Matter of Saville Tractors Limited
and
In the Matter of the Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of the Result of Meeting of Creditors

Pursuant to Rule 2 46 Insolvency Rules 1986 I report as follows:

The Joint Admunistrators' proposals were approved as follows,

(a)

(b)
(€)

d
(e)

®

The Joint Adminstrators’ should continue to realise assets 1n accordance
with objective 2 of the statutory purpose of the Administration, and

They make payments to the secured and preferential creditors, and
If there are funds available to be distnbuted to the unsecured creditors,

(1) they exit the Admimstration by way of a Creditors’ Voluntary
Liquidation, 1f the Joint Administrators believe 1t 1s appropnate, and that
C K Rayment & S Bannon be appointed Joint Liqudators and wall act
jJointly and severally, or

If there are no funds available for distnibution to credstors 1t is proposed that

(n) they exit the Administration by way of dissolving the company under
paragraph 84 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act.

No creditors’ commuttee be formed, and

the Joint Administrators’ remuneration is approved on the basis of time
properly spent to attending to matters arsing 1n the Administration to be
taken when the Joint Admimstrators deem it appropnate, and

The Joint Admimstrators’ be discharged from hability under the
Administration per Paragraph 98 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act
1986, immediately upon the Joint Admimistrators’ filing therr final report to
creditors

Date 25 October 2007

C K Rayment
Joint Administrator

SAVO01/SR/ADMB5 /A6




